GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR.

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 26th July, 2019.

No.FEB.53/2014/195: In the interest of public service, Shri Pabitra Kumar Sarma, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Cultural Affairs, Panbazar holding additional charges as F&AO in the Directorate of Handloom & Textiles, Directorate of Archaeology and Directorate of Sainik Welfare is hereby transferred and posted as Treasury Officer, Diphu Treasury with immediate effect from the date of taking over charges.

No.FEB.53/2014/195-A: In the interest of public service, Shri Dhrubajyoti Das, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari holding additional charges of Finance & Accounts Officer in the Directorate of Legal Metrology, Assam and Tea Welfare Board is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges as Finance & Accounts Officer in the Directorate of Cultural Affairs, Panbazar, Directorate of Handloom & Textiles, Directorate of Archaeology and Directorate of Sainik Welfare in addition to his own duties with immediate effect until further order.

Sd/- S. Jagannathan, IAS
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
<u>Finance Department</u>

Memo No.FEB 53/2014/195-B

Dated Dispur the 26th July, 2019.

Copy for kind information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The OSD to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam Dispur.
- 3. The SO to Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur.
- 4. The P.S. to Hon'ble Finance Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 06 for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. P.S to Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 6. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.
- 7. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 8. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup(M)/ Karbi-Anglong.
- 9. The Chief Executive Member, Karbi- Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu.
- 10. The Director of Cultural Affairs, Assam, Guwahati.
- 11. The Director of Handloom & Textiles, Ambari, Guwahati.
- 12. The Directorof Archaeology, Guwahati.
- 13. The Directorof Sainik Welfare, Guwahati.
- 14. The Director of Legal Metrology, Assam, Guwahati.
- 15. Tea Welfare Board, Guwahati.
- 16. Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati.
- 17. The Treasury Officer, Dispur/Diphu/Kamrup(M) Treasury.
- 18. Shri Pabitra Kumar Sarma, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Cultural Affairs, Panbazar, Guwahati.
- 19. Shri Dhrubajyoti Das, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari.
- 20/e-Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

By order etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Einance (Estt.-B) Deptt.